
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:973
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2003
PALACE ON WHEELS IN KERALA
BOLLA BULLI RAMAIAH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to run a train 'Palace on Wheels' in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) by when the train is likely to start?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No such proposal is under consideration at present.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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